@} LAZONBY MART

CA10 1BL - 01768 898313

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

The Original and Foremost North of England
Mule Lamb Centre

1255 BREEDING SHEEP & RAMS

1 Breeding rams

Wednesday 25" October 2023 - 10.30am
Lazonby Mart Sale Days Tel:- 01768 898313
Auctioneer: James Little 07872 840685

Joe Bowman 07736 883670
Fieldsman/Foreman: Richard Hodgson 07786 955285

operated by

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON

Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@borderway.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk


tel:-

Lazonby Mart Holding Number — 08/161/8000

Sold under the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Mart recommended by the Livestock
Auctioneers Association for England And Wales

The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor’s

tagging of his sheep nor the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with
the EID Regulations nor any reading or print out produced by the said equipment
Vendors
All Sheep consigned to this Sale must be accompanied by a completed ARAMS1 movement
document and all vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied
Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.
Purchasers
Please have available the holding number, address and postcode to which the animals will
be moving
No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main
office
Should you require assistance in arranging transport of livestock purchased please contact
the Auctioneer or Fieldstaff
It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain
are outwith any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip
that the seller may have given prior to sale
Bio-Security
Please observe bio security rules as displayed in the Mart

O = Vaccinated for ORF
7/8/10 = Vaccinated with “7/8/10 in 1 once 72 /82/ 102 = Vaccinated with 7/8/10 in one twice
Pt = Vaccinated for Pasteurella once P2 = Vaccinated for Pasteurella twice
NEMSA = Member of the North of England Mule Sheep Association
The legend is believed to be correct. Any errors or alterations must be announced at the time of sale
by the Vendor.

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS
Completion of an account opening form is required for all customers who do

not have a live H&H trading account, available at
https://harrisonandhetherington.co.uk/new-customer-account/
Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases

Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for
accounts in default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England
and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
NEW CUSTOMERS AND OR AGENTS wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the
company's main office at Carlisle at LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO SALE, to provide full details and
references for authorisation
Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an
outstanding account.



https://link.edgepilot.com/s/182728f4/HrmfM0El0UeUn2fPu9qmqA?u=https://harrisonandhetherington.co.uk/new-customer-account/

534
533
532-531
530-529
528
527-525
524
523
521-520
518
517
516-515
514-512
511
510-509
508-506
505-504
503-502
496-499
500
495-494
493-490
484
485-486
487
488
483-481
480-479

CATALOGUE

MULE & CONTINENTAL GIMMER LAMBS

NEMSA

NEMSA

NEMSA

NEMSA

NEMSA
NEMSA

NEMSA

NEMSA
NEMSA

SD&CM
SM

N & ME
JT
R&IM
M/s
RI&VA
W&I
1G
T&AT

J1&M
PM&P
SI&JM

KW
TR&KM
G&C

Wi
Al

Gill, Newlands

J Clark, Penny Hill Park
Hoodless, Highfield Farm
Rigg, Spanham

Wood, Moffat Cottage
Harrison, Tailbert

James, Midtodhills
Ridley, Ranbeck
Moscrop & Waugh, Albyfield
Telford, High Park Foot
Coulthard & Son, Davygill
Richardson, Low Garth
Bowman, Brampton Fell
Wade, Ewan Close
Fisher, Reaygarth

Smith, Parson Shields
Brown, Bow Hall
Philipson, Glebe Farm
Wallace, Farney Shields
Neve & Son, Haining House
Sneep Farm, Tarset
Gate, Low House

Foster, Coombe Crag
Dupuy, High Burnfoot

Elliott Bros, Harbour Flatt

Spoutbank Farming Co Ltd, Spoutbank

M/s
A&J

Linton, Whitcastle Farm

Richardson, Sheepriggs

33888
101196
20324
12742
15993
13316
9742
12588

25514

65005
28828
3947
147626

3283

13331

15963
18479

15
20
40
50
10
70
10
10
40
15
10
30
30
10
20
35
20
30
80
20
27
75
10
30
20
10
60
40

=2 e
Qo o

N NN NN NN

102
102
102

102

P2

PZ
p2
p2
p2
PZ
p2
PZ

P2

P2

P2

PZ

PZ

PZ
PZ



472-473 NEMSA JF Edgar, Castlenook 40 82
474 NEMSA PE Staley, Broadmea Farm 43929 8 4  p?
do 2 Cheviot 4 P?
475-476 HM&RA  Ivinson, Hole House 32739 20 (0] 7 p2
471-469 TE Clarke, Howgill Castle 22375 50 0 10?
SWALEDALE EWES, SHEARLINGS & GIMMER LAMBS
376 TA Hall, Nether Harsley 12 Mule Shearlings
377 Reed Partners, Dyke Nook 32752 20 Swale Shlgs Enzo& Toxo
378-379 J Clark, Penny Hill Park 50 Swale Ewes
380-383 SJ&JM Brown, Bow Hall 85 Swale Ewes Corr Below
384-385 TS MacDonald, Hammershields 40 Swale ewes Udder Only
291-293 M&TF  Graham, West Foreshield 60 Swale Correct Ewes 4-6 Crop
294-295 JH Richardson, Underbank 30
RAMS
Slakes Farms, Knock 147670 Texel x Beltex 2 Shear
NEXT SALE

STORE LAMBS & BREEDING SHEEP

Thursday 2nd November

Entries close 10am Thursday 26" October



