

LAZONBY MART CA10 1BL - 01768 898313

The Original and Foremost North of England Mule Lamb Centre

1255 BREEDING SHEEP & RAMS

1 Breeding rams

Wednesday 25th October 2023 - 10.30am

Lazonby Mart Sale Days Tel:- 01768 898313

Auctioneer: James Little 07872 840685

Joe Bowman 07736 883670

Fieldsman/Foreman: Richard Hodgson 07786 955285

Lazonby Mart Holding Number – 08/161/8000

Sold under the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association for England And Wales

The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor's tagging of his sheep nor the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations nor any reading or print out produced by the said equipment

Vendors

All Sheep consigned to this Sale must be accompanied by a completed ARAMS1 movement document and all vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.

Purchasers

Please have available the holding number, address and postcode to which the animals will be moving

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main office

Should you require assistance in arranging transport of livestock purchased please contact the Auctioneer or Fieldstaff

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale

Bio-Security

Please observe bio security rules as displayed in the Mart

O = Vaccinated for ORF

7/8/10 = Vaccinated with "7/8/10 in 1 once $P^2 = Vaccinated$ with 7/8/10 in one twice $P^3 = Vaccinated$ for Pasteurella once $P^2 = Vaccinated$ for Pasteurella twice NEMSA = Member of the North of England Mule Sheep Association The legend is believed to be correct. Any errors or alterations must be announced at the time of sale by the Vendor.

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

Completion of an account opening form is required for all customers who do not have a live H&H trading account, available at

https://harrisonandhetherington.co.uk/new-customer-account/

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland

Accepted form of payments

direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft 2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account

NEW CUSTOMERS AND OR AGENTS wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO SALE, to provide full details and references for authorisation

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock. For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an outstanding account.

CATALOGUE

MULE & CONTINENTAL GIMMER LAMBS

534			Gill, Newlands		15		7	P^2
533			J Clark, Penny Hill Park		20			
532-531		SD&CM	Hoodless, Highfield Farm		40			
530-529		SM	Rigg, Spanham		50		10	
528		Α	Wood, Moffat Cottage		10		10²	
527-525		N & ME	Harrison, Tailbert	33888	70		7	
524	NEMSA	JT	James, Midtodhills	101196	10	0	7	P^2
523		R & JM	Ridley, Ranbeck	20324	10	0	7	p2
521-520		M/s	Moscrop & Waugh, Albyfield	12742	40		7	p2
518	NEMSA	RI&VA	Telford, High Park Foot	15993	15		7	P^2
517	NEMSA	W&I	Coulthard & Son, Davygill	13316	10		7	P^2
516-515		JG	Richardson, Low Garth	9742	30		7	P^2
514-512	NEMSA	T&AT	Bowman, Brampton Fell	12588	30	0	7	P^2
511		J	Wade, Ewan Close		10		10²	
510-509	NEMSA	J&M	Fisher, Reaygarth	25514	20		10²	
508-506	NEMSA	PM&P	Smith, Parson Shields		35		10²	
505-504		SJ&JM	Brown, Bow Hall		20		7	P^2
503-502		KW	Philipson, Glebe Farm	65005	30		7	Р
496-499		TR&KM	Wallace, Farney Shields	28828	80		7	P^2
500	NEMSA	G&C	Neve & Son, Haining House	3947	20		10²	
495-494			Sneep Farm, Tarset	147626	27		7	P^2
493-490	NEMSA		Gate, Low House		75	0	7	P^2
484	NEMSA	WI	Foster, Coombe Crag	3283	10	0	7	P^2
485-486		AJ	Dupuy, High Burnfoot		30	0		
487			Elliott Bros, Harbour Flatt	13331	20		7	P^2
488		Spoutbank	Farming Co Ltd, Spoutbank	15963	10	0	7	P^2
483-481		M/s	Linton, Whitcastle Farm	18479	60		7	
480-479		A&J	Richardson, Sheepriggs		40		10²	

472-473	NEMSA	JF	Edgar, Castlenook		40		8 ²	
474	NEMSA	PE	Staley, Broadmea Farm	43929	8		4	P^2
			do		2	Cheviot	4	P^2
475-476		HM&RA	Ivinson, Hole House	32739	20	Ο	7	P^2
471-469		TE	Clarke, Howgill Castle	22375	50	0	10²	

SWALEDALE EWES, SHEARLINGS & GIMMER LAMBS

376	TA	Hall, Nether Harsley		12	Mule Shearlings
377		Reed Partners, Dyke Nook	32752	20	Swale Shlgs Enzo& Toxo
378-379	J	Clark, Penny Hill Park		50	Swale Ewes
380-383	SJ&JM	Brown, Bow Hall		85	Swale Ewes Corr Below
384-385	TS	MacDonald, Hammershields		40	Swale ewes Udder Only
291-293	M&TF	Graham, West Foreshield		60	Swale Correct Ewes 4-6 Crop
294-295	JH	Richardson, Underbank		30	

RAMS

Slakes Farms, Knock 147670 1 Texel x Beltex 2 Shear

NEXT SALE

STORE LAMBS & BREEDING SHEEP Thursday 2nd November

Entries close 10am Thursday 26th October